SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023: 

S. No. Particulars Details 

1. Name of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover, etc.  

Newlectric Innovation Private Limited (‘NIPL’) 

As on March 31, 2025, the paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company was Rs. 3,97,36,290/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety-Seven 
Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety only), and its 
turnover was Rs. 10.92 crore. 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) 
and whether the promoter/ promoter 
group/group companies have any 
interest in the entity being acquired? 
If yes, nature of interest and details